
FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CALL:
888-533-1199
MONDAY - FRIDAY

8:00 AM TO 5:00 PM EST

WARNING
Proper operation of your brakes is essential for your safety and the safety of
others. Any brake service should be performed ONLY by persons experienced in
the installation and proper operation of brake systems. It is the responsibility of
the person installing any brake component or kit to determine the suitability of
the component or kit for the particular application. After installation and before
operating your vehicle, be sure to test the function of the brakes under con-
trolled conditions.

DO NOT DRIVE WITH UNTESTED BRAKES!

IMPORTANT
Take time to read all the literature that came with this kit. Check the provided
list of parts against what you received to ensure all parts are present. While
this kit was designed to make the process of changing brake parts as simple
as possible. NOTE: WITH SOME KITS IT MAY BE NECESSARY TO MAKE
MINOR CHANGES TO YOUR CAR!

READ ALL WARRANTY DISCLAIMERS AND RETURN POLICIES 
INCLUDED IN THIS KIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION!

MMAASSTTEERR  PPOOWWEERR  BBRRAAKKEESS
110  CROSSLAKE  PARK  RD.  MOORESVILLE,  N.C.  28117

www.mpbrakes.com



DB1754M
DISC KIT, 60-62 TRUCK 5 LUG, MANUAL

PARTS LIST

PARTS LIST

A) (2) RT141043 ROTOR, GM TRUCK 5 LUG 
B) (2) CA404546 CALIPERS, 60-72 CHEVY TRUCK 5 OR 6 LUG PATTERN
C) (2) HWA3 BEARING, OUTER
D) (2) HWA5 BEARING, INNER
E) (2) HW8871 SEAL, ROTOR
F) (1) HS88520K HOSE KIT, FRONT, 69-77, 16”

(2) HS88520 HOSE, F, 69-71 CAMARO 16
(4) HW21082 BOLT, HOSE 7/16 X 20 SHORT
(2) HW4390 COPPER SEALING WASHER USED W/ 4039 & 4040 CALIPER

A A

B B
C

D

E

F

CONTINUED
ON PAGE 21



PARTS LIST (CONT.)

G) (1) MC390360M MASTER CYLINDER, GM 1” BORE, 7/16” STROKE 
DUAL RESERVOIR

H) (1) VL3360K VALVE KIT, W/ FITTINGS
(1) 25C175HCS5Z 1/4 X .175 BOLT
(1) 25CNNEZ 1/4 COURSE NYLOCK NUT
(1) BR1261N BRACKET, VALVE, UNIVERSAL
(2) HW105-3 NUT, 3/16 TUBE 3/8-24 THD
(1) HW106-3 PLUG, 3/16”
(2) HW106-4 PLUG, INVERTED STEEL 1/4” O.D.
(1) HW115-37 NUT, 3/16 TUBE 7/16-24 THD RED
(1) HW115-38 NUT, 3/16 TUBE 1/2-20 THD BLACK
(1) HW115-39 NUT, 3/16 TUBE 9/16-18 THD OLIVE
(1) HW1709 PLUG, SWITCH, COMBO VALVE
(1) HW210-43 ADAPTOR, BRASS 7/16-3/8M
(2) HW300-3 COUPLER 3/16
(2) HW300-4 COUPLER 1/4
(2) HW300-5 COUPLER 1/2
(1) HW3359 PLUG, COMBO VALVE, 4 WHEEL DISC
(1) HW702-3 T-FITTING 3/16 X 3/16 X 3/16
(1) VL3350 VALVE, COMBO, DISC / DRUM

J) (2) SP1754 60-62 NEW SPINDLES STOCK HEIGHT
K) (1) AC2002 BLEEDER KIT, USED IN DUAL MASTER CYLINDER APPLICATION                       (NOT SHOWN)

G

DB1754M
CONTINUED

MASTER POWER BRAKES 888-533-1199

Revised 9/9/042

H

I I







Notice how
combination
valve is
installed

To Rear To Front

Front

Rear


